ELLIS COUNTY ELECTIONS 3
Jana Onyon, CERA 204 E Jefferson Street Bus. {(972) 825.5195
Elections Administrator Waxahachie, TX 75165 Fax (972) 923-5194

Email elections@co.ellis.1x.us

Waxahachie ISD General and Special Election
May 6, 2023
Election Returns

1, Jana Onyon, Ellis County Elections Administrator, do hereby certify
the following official results to be a true and correct tally for the
May 6, 2023 election results for the canvassing authority.

Precincts Counted 45
Registered Voters 38,697

Ballots Cast 7,302
Voter Turnout 18.87%

Witness my hand and seal this 12 day of May 2023.

j ana On)%,l:c;o\r; Administrator




Waxahachie ISD Summary Results Report OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS
Joint General & Special Election

May 6, 2023 Ellis County, Texas
Statistics TOTAL Absentee Early Election
Voting Day
Registered Voters - Total 38,697
Ballots Cast - Total 7,302 72 5,254 1,976
Voter Tumout - Total 18.87%
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Waxahachie ISD Summary Results Report
Joint General & Special Election

May 6, 2023

Waxahachie ISD - Trustee, Place 1

Vote For 1

Judd MeCutchen

Amy Hedtke

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Waxahachie ISD - Trustee, Place 2

WVote For 1

Adrian Cooper
Clay Scheoffield
Jason Southeriand
Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Waxahachie ISD Proposition A

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

Waxahachie ISD Proposition B

Vote For 1

For

Against

Total Votes Cast
Overvotes
Undervotes
Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

4,248 67.97%

2,002 32.03%

6,251 100.00%
0

1,051

7,302

TOTAL VOTE %

2,063 32.15%
2421 31.73%
1,832 30.11%
6,416 100.00%
0
886
7,302

TOTAL VOTE %

4,135 57.05%
3113 42.95%
7,248 100.00%
0

54
7,302

TOTAL VOTE %

3,946 54.46%
3,300 45.54%
7,246 100.00%
0

56
7,302

Absentee

43
19
62

0
10
72

Absentee

18
28
18
64

0

8
72

Absentee

38
34
72
0
0
72

Absentee

39
33
72

72

Early
Voting

3,262
1,303
4,565
0

689
5,254

Early
Voting

1,584
1,896
1,164
4,644
0
610
5,254

Early
Voting
3,204

2,016
5,220

34
5,254

Early
Voting
3,074

2,143
5217

37
5,254

OFFICIAL RESULTS FOR CANVASS

Ellis County, Texas

Election
Day
944

680
1,624
¢

352
1,976

Election
Day
461

497
750
1,708
0
268
1,976

Election
Day
893

1,063
1,966
0

20
1,976

Election
Day
833

1,124
1,957
0

19
1,976
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