

**ELLIS COUNTY ELECTIONS** 

Jana Onyon, CERA Elections Administrator 
 204 E Jefferson Street
 Bus. (972) 825-5195

 Waxahachie, TX 75165
 Fax (972) 923-5194

 Email elections@co.ellis.tx.us

# Waxahachie ISD General and Special Election May 6, 2023 Election Returns

I, Jana Onyon, Ellis County Elections Administrator, do hereby certify the following official results to be a true and correct tally for the May 6, 2023 election results for the canvassing authority.

Precincts Counted	45
Registered Voters	38,697
Ballots Cast	7,302
Voter Turnout	18.87%

Witness my hand and seal this 12<sup>th</sup> day of May 2023.

Jana Onyon, Elections Administrator



#### Waxahachie ISD Summary Results Report **Joint General & Special Election** May 6, 2023 **Statistics** TOTAL Absentee

			voung	Day
Registered Voters - Total	38,697			
Ballots Cast - Total	7,302	72	5,254	1,976
Voter Turnout - Total	18.87%			

Early

Votie

Election

Deu

## Ellis County, Texas

## Waxahachie ISD Summary Results Report Joint General & Special Election May 6, 2023

## **Ellis County, Texas**

### Waxahachie ISD - Trustee, Place 1

V	ote	e F	or	1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Judd McCutchen	4,249 67.97%	43	3,262	944
Amy Hedtke	2,002 32.03%	19	1,303	680
Total Votes Cast	6,251 100.00%	62	4,565	1,624
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	1,051	10	689	352
Contest Totals	7,302	72	5,254	1,976

#### Waxahachie ISD - Trustee, Place 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
Adrian Cooper	2,063 32.15%	18	1,584	461
Clay Schoolfield	2,421 37.73%	28	1,896	497
Jason Southerland	1,932 30.11%	18	1,164	750
Total Votes Cast	6,416 100.00%	64	4,644	1,708
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	886	8	610	268
Contest Totals	7,302	72	5,254	1,976

## Waxahachie ISD Proposition A

Vote	For 1	

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	4,135 57.05%	38	3,204	893
Against	3,113 42.95%	34	2,016	1,063
Total Votes Cast	7,248 100.00%	72	5,220	1,956
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	54	0	34	20
Contest Totals	7,302	72	5,254	1,976

#### Waxahachie ISD Proposition B

Vote For 1

	TOTAL VOTE %	Absentee	Early Voting	Election Day
For	3,946 54.46%	39	3,074	833
Against	3,300 45.54%	33	2,143	1,124
Total Votes Cast	7,246 100.00%	72	5,217	1,957
Overvotes	0	0	0	0
Undervotes	56	0	37	19
Contest Totals	7,302	72	5,254	1,976